
7
.ll <

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 7 FEBRUARY 2024

For Detailed terms & Condition of sale please refer the link E-auction provided through www.bankeauctions.com. a. Auction / bidding shall
be only through “Online Electronic Bidding” through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to go through the
website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment
with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale Notice. c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price
and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process with multiples of 10000/-. d. EMD amount of 10% of the
Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft infavour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Branch. OR shall be deposited through
RTGS / NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, on or before 5.00 p.m of 21.02.2024 . Details of EMD and other documents
to be submitted to service provider on or before 5.00 p.m of 21.02.2024. e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit
a copy of the following documents/details on or THANEbefore 5.00 p.m of 21.02.2024 to Canara Bank Branch by hand or by email. i. Demand
Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/ NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. ii. Photocopies of PAN
Card, ID proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment
of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email ID. iv. Bidder’s A/c details for online refund of EMD.
f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.com and get their User ID and password free of
cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from the service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf
Petrochem building, Building No. 301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 or its representative Sri Bhavik Pandya, Mobile No. 8866682937, E-mail:
support@bankeacutions.com; maharashtra@c1india.com, Support Mobile No. 7291981124/25/26. g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful
bidder shall be refunded to them after 24 Hours of Bidding Process Completed and within 7 Working days. The EMD shall not carry any
interest. h. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The
bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of ‘Online’ auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall
be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. i. The successful bidder shall
deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance
within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized
Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. j. For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only)
and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
of the Bank. k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder
only. l. There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to pay all society dues, municipal
taxes / Panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges, duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect
of and / or affecting the subject property. m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of e – auction without assigning any reason thereof. n. In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e – auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, who, as a facilitating center shall make
necessary arrangements. o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, BandraKurla Complex, Circle
Office, Mumbai” Contact No. 022-26728432 and may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s. C1 India
Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase – 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode – 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 4302020
/21/ 22 / 23 / 24, Mob No 8866682937 Email : support@bankeauctions.com ; maharashtra@c1india.com Company Name : M/s. C1 India Pvt Ltd,
Website : www.bankeauctions.com, Name : Sri Bhavik Pandya, Mobile No. 8866682937, Support Mobile No. 7291981124/25/26.

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

Date : 07.02.2024
Place : Mumbai

RECOVERY & LEGAL SECTION :
Canara Bank Building, ‘B’ Wing, 2nd Floor, C-14, G-Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel. No . +91-22-2672 8410,
E -mail : rlcomcity@canarabank.com
website : www.canarabank.com

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provison to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable
properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on
“As is Where is”, and “As is What is” basis on 22.02.2024, through online E-auction between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm, for recovery of dues as
described here below, due to our various branches indicated therein.
The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 21.02.2024, up to 5:00 pm. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted
to service provider on or before 21.02.2024 up to 05.00 pm. The property can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised Officer on
20.02.2024 between 11.00 am to 4.00 pm.

SALE NOTICE

Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) Outstanding

Details of Security/ies
Area in Sq. Ft.

(Status of Possession)

Reserve Price (R.P.) Canara Bank Account Details
Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

Name & Contact
Detail of Branch

1
Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S) :-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal,
2. Parijat Vishwas Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

Flat No. 202 (Merged with Flat No
201), 2nd Floor, Building Name
“Parishram”, Plot No. 2, Survey No.
6/1(P), Silvassa – Khanvel Road,
Near Hotel Son Inn & Holy Child
School, Village –Samarvarni, Dadra
& Nagar Haveli (U.T), Silvassa.
Area : 1485 sq. ft.
(Possession Symbolic)

Rs. 73,65,000/-
Rs. 7,36,500/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

2 Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S):-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal, 2.
Parijat Vishwas Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

Industrial Gala No. 102 (Merged
With Gala No. 111), 1st Floor, “B”
Wing, Building Name “ Electronic
Industrial Estate”,Near 66 KVA Road
& Sachivalay, Village – Amli, Dadra &
Nagar Haveli (U. T), Silvassa
Area : 834 sft
(Possession Symbolic)

Rs. 40,23,000/-
Rs. 4,02,300/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

3

Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S):-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal, 2.
Parijat Vishwas Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

Residential Flat No. 201 (Merged
With Flat No. 202), 2nd Floor,
Building Name “Parishram”, Plot
No. 2, Survey No. 6/1(P), Silvassa
– Khanvel Road, Near Hotel Son
Inn & Holy Child School, Village –
Samarvarni, Dadra & Nagar Haveli
(U.T), Silvassa
Area : Built up area: 2000 sq.ft.
(PossessionSymbolic )

Rs. 85,50,000/-
Rs. 8,55,000/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

4 Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S) :-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal,
2. Parijat Vishwas Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

Industrial Gala No. 111 (Merged With
Gala No 102), 1st Floor, Building
Name “ Electronic Industrial Estate”,
Near 66 KVA Road & Sachivalay,
Village – Amli, Dadra & Nagar Haveli
(U.T), Silvassa.
Area : 834 sq. ft.
(Possession Symbolic)

Rs. 37,53,000/-
Rs. 3,75,300/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

5 Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S):-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal,
2. Parijat Vishwas
Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
/- as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

Gala No. A/3, Ground Floor, Survey
No. 66/1, Building Name “Dhanudyog
Sahakari Sangh Ltd.”, Village Piparia
Amli, Silvassa – 396230, Dadra &
Nagar Haveli (U.T).
Area : 1950 sq.ft.
(Possession Symbolic)

Rs. 1,13,00,000/-
Rs. 11,30,000/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

6 Borrower(S) :-
M/s. Kavita Auxiliaries
Pvt. Ltd.
Guarantor(S):-
1. Vishvas Gajarmal,
2. Parijat Vishwas Gajarmal
Mortgagor(S) :-

Rs. 8,62,58,722.33
as on 30.09.2023
plus interest and
charges from
01.10.2023

3rd Floor, Flat No. 303, Building
No. E of “ Shree Padmavati Vihar”
Sunderban Society, S. No. 19/2/2
Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli. (U.T)
Area : Built up area:1150 Sq. ft.
(Possession Symbolic)

Rs. 45,00,000/-
Rs. 4,50,000/-

Canara Bank
A/C No: 209272434.

IFS Code: CNRB0002411.
Canara Bank, SME Sakinaka
Branch, Mumbai Branch Head

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan,
Mobile No. 9632031677

POSSESSION NOTICE [See Rule 8(1)] [For Immovable Property]
Whereas:The undersigned being theAuthorisedOfficer ofStateBankOf India

S J Road Sidhpur Branch Tal- Sidhpur, Dist- Patan, Gujarat-384151 under the
Securitisation and Reconstruction Of Financial Assets and Enforcement Of Security
Interest(Enforcement) Rules 2002,issued a Demand Notice dated.03/07/2023 calling
upon the borrower Smt.NarjiskhatunAnsarhusain Hasanwala (OWNER) to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.26,02,921.00/- (Rupees Twenty Six lakhs
Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty One rupees and Zero Paisa) plus also
liable to pay future interest incidental charges thereon within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having falled to repay the amount, notices hereby given to the
borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (known-unknown),
guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken PHYSICAL
Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on
meunder Section 13(4) of the said [Act] readwithRule 3 of the said rules on this 21 dayof
Month 1of the year 2024.

The borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (known-
unknown),guarantor and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to charge of State Bank Of
India, S J Road Sidhpur Branch Tal- Sidhpur, Dist- Patan, Gujarat-384151 for an
amount ofRs.26,02,921.00/- (RupeesTwentySix lakhsTwoThousandNineHundred
andTwentyOne rupees andZeroPaisa) plus also liable to pay future interest thereon&
other bank& incidental charges thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provision of Sub-Sub-section (8) of section
13of theAct, in respect of the timeavailable, to redeem thesecuredassets.
DESCRIPTIONS OF EQUITABLE MORTGAGE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
Equitable Mortgage over the under mentioned properties registered at SI.No 3941.
All parts and parcel of Flat No.A/102, SIGNATURE 1 KANODAR, Tal Palanpur, Dist-
Palanpur. admeasuring113.81SqMtrs.RevenueSurveyno. 72/2Paiki

STATE BANK OF INDIA, S J ROAD SIDHPUR BRANCH
Authorised OfficerDate : 21/01/2024

Place : Sidhpur

East: Adjoining Flat No-A-101 North: Adjoining galary Flat No- A-104
South: Adjoining 6 Mtr Road West:Adjoining 7.5 Mtr Road

S J Road Sidhpur Branch, Tal-Sidhpur, Dis-Patan, Gujarat - 384151

Fourteen



Published by Kumar Jayantilal Shah, Printed by Kumar Jayantilal Shah, Printed by on Behalf of Kumar Jayantilal Shah printed at (Dharti Printers C/3, Shankar Chambers, Nr.  H.K. House, Opp. Bata Showroom, Ashram Road, Navrangpura, Ahemdabad) Published from 24, Aunoday Society,  Madhuvan Flat, No. 8, Alkapuri, Vadodara-390 007, Editor : Kumar Jayantilal Shah 

ðzkuËhk Mk{k[kh (ðzkuËhk) çkwÄðkh, íkk.07-02-2024 Vol. : 47 • Issue : 155 • VADODARA SAMACHAR • Date 07 FEBRUARY 2024 • Pages : 04

•	ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 
ðzkuËhk{kt ¾kã ÃkËkÚkkuo™k ðu[ký ‚kÚku 

‚tf¤kÞu÷k Œ{k{ «fkh™k ÄtÄkÚkeoykuyu 
Vqz ‚uVxe yufx nuX¤ ÷kÞ‚L‚ ÷uðwt y™u 
hrsMxÙuþ™ fhkððwt sÁhe Au. ðzkuËhk{kt 
ykþhu 20 xfk ÄtÄkÚkeoykuyu nS ÷kÞ‚L‚ 
÷uðk™e fu hSMxÙuþ™ fhkððk™e ŒMËe ÷eÄe 

™Úke ykðk ÄtÄkÚkeoyku™u ‚ðuo ykÄkhu þkuÄe 
fkZe™u fkuÃkkuohuþ™ nðu ‚Ãkkxku ƒku÷kðþu. 
nk÷ ðzkuËhk{kt yuÂõxð ÷kE‚L‚ 5925 
ðuÃkkheyku Ãkk‚u Au. ßÞkhu yuÂõxð hSMxÙuþ™ 
10450 ÄtÄkÚkeoyku Ähkðu Au. yk{ 
ðzkuËhk{kt yíÞkh™e ÂMÚkrŒyu ¾kýeÃkeýe™k 
ÔÞð‚kÞ ‚kÚku ‚tf¤kÞu÷k ðuÃkkheyku y™u 

ÄtÄkÚkeoyku {¤e fw÷ 16,375 ÷kufku 
÷kR‚L‚ y™u hSMxÙuþ™ Ähkðu Au. Zkƒk, 
÷khe „Õ÷k, ÃkÚkkhk, VurhÞk, nkuxu÷, huMxkuhkt, 
Ëwfk™ku ÄhkðŒk ÄtÄkÚkeoyku™u ‚wÄkhýk ™kurx‚ 
hrsMxzo E-{u÷Úke {kuf÷e™u 15 rËð‚{kt 
sÁhe fk{„ehe ™nª fhkÞ Œku ÷kÞ‚L‚ 
‚MÃkuLz fhðk{kt ykðþu.

þnuh{kt nS Ãký 20 xfk ÄtÄkÚkeoykuyu fkuÃkkuohuþ™™wt 
÷kR‚L‚ ÷eÄwt ™Úke fu hSMxÙuþ™ fhkÔÞwt ™Úke

•	ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 
ðzkuËhk BÞwr™r‚Ãk÷ fkuÃkkuohuþ™{kt 

ðkuzo ykurV‚h y™u {Õxe ÃkÃkoÍ ðfoh™e 
MÃkÄkoí{f ÷ur¾Œ Ãkheûkk Œkhe¾ 4 ™k hkus 
„kiý ‚uðk Ãk‚tË„e {tz¤ îkhk y{ËkðkË 
y™u „ktÄe™„h ¾kŒu ÷uðk{kt ykðe nŒe. 
MÃkÄkoí{f ÷ur¾Œ Ãkheûkk{kt nksh hnu÷k 
W{uËðkhku™e ykuyu{ykh þex™e Mfu™ 
fhu÷ E{us fkuÃke fkuÃkkuohuþ™™e ðuƒ‚kEx 

Ãkh {qfðk{kt ykðe Au. su Œkhe¾ 20 
Vuƒúwykhe ‚wÄe{kt zkW™÷kuz fhe þfkþu. 
yk Ãkheûkk™e «kurðÍ™÷ ykL‚h fe 
Ãký ðuƒ‚kEx Ãkh {qfðk{kt ykðe Au. 
ykL‚h fe ƒkƒŒu nksh hnu÷ W{uËðkhku 
ðuƒ‚kEx Ãkh rh¢wx{uLx ‚uõþ™{kt 
yku™÷kR™ ðktÄk ‚w[™ Œkhe¾ 6 Úke 
Œkhe¾ 12 ‚wÄe hsq fhe þfþu. ðkuzo 
ykurV‚h™e 4 y™u {Õxe ÃkÃkoÍ ðfoh™e 

68 {¤e fw÷ 72 søÞk {kxu 15048 
W{uËðkhkuyu yk Ãkheûkk {kxu yhS fhe 
nŒe. ðkuzo ykurV‚h™e 4 søÞk {kxu 
528 {ktÚke 205 W{uËðkhu Ãkheûkk 
ykÃke nŒe. 68 {Õxe ÃkÃkoÍ ðfoh {kxu 
14,520 W{uËðkhku yu yhS fhe nŒe. 
su{ktÚke 5694 yu Ãkheûkk ykÃke nŒe. 
yk{ ,72 søÞk {kxu 5899 W{uËðkhku 
Ãkheûkk ykÃkðk WÃkÂMÚkŒ hÌkk nŒk.

fkuÃkkuohuþ™{kt 72 søÞk {kxu ÷uðkÞu÷e MÃkÄkoí{f 
÷ur¾Œ Ãkheûkk™e «kurðÍ™÷ ykL‚h fe {wfkE

ðkuzo ykurV‚h™e 4 y™u {Õxe ÃkÃkoÍ ðfoh™e 68 søÞk {kxu 5899 yu Ãkheûkk ykÃke nŒe

•	ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 
ðzkuËhk fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k xkW™ Ã÷k®™„ 

rð¼k„™e ‚q[™k nuX¤ Ëƒký þk¾kyu 
yksu þnuh™k y÷„ y÷„ ƒu rðMŒkh{kt 
xeÃke {k„o Ãkh W¼k ÚkÞu÷k Ëƒkýku Ëqh fÞko 
nŒk. ytËksu 20 sux÷e r{÷fŒku™k Ëƒkýku 
Œkuze Ãkkzðk ‚kÚku s{e™ ¾wÕ÷e fhðk{kt 
ykðe nŒe. yk WÃkhktŒ „Œ ‚ktsu þnuh™k 
Ãkqðo rðMŒkh{kt nt„k{e Ëƒkýku Ëqh fhkŒk 
ƒu xÙf ¼he ‚k{k™ só fhðk ‚kÚku ËkuZ 
zÍ™ sux÷k þuh Œkuze Ãkkzðk{kt ykÔÞk nŒk. 

Ãkkr÷fk™e Ëƒký þk¾kyu yksu xeÃke 12 
VkE™÷ Ã÷kux 61 r™Ík{Ãkwhk ƒ‚ MxuLz 
‚k{u ykðu÷ s÷ßÞkuŒ yuÃkkxo{uLx™e ÃkkA¤ 
fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k rhÍðo Ã÷kux{kt W¼k ÚkÞu÷k 
Ëƒký Ëqh fhðk™e fkÞoðkne fhe nŒe. xkW™ 
Ã÷k®™„ rð¼k„™e ‚q[™kÚke fkuÃkkuohuþ™™e 
Ëƒký þk¾kyu ynªÚke fBÃkkWLz ðku÷ ‚rnŒ 
8 sux÷k „uhfkÞËu‚h Ëƒkýku Ëqh fhe søÞk 
¾wÕ÷e fhe nŒe. MÚkkr™f Ãkku÷e‚™e {ËËÚke 
‚{„ú fkÞoðkne fhŒk ynª su‚eƒeÚke 
Ãkkr÷fk™ku rhÍðo Ã÷kux ¾wÕ÷ku fhkÞku nŒku. 

Œuðe s heŒu, sw™k ÷û{eÃkwhk Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™ 
ÃkkA¤ xeÃke 10 ytŒ„oŒ ykðŒk 18 
{exh™k xeÃke hkuz Ãkh W¼k ÚkÞu÷k Ëƒkýku 
Ëqh fhðk™e fkÞoðkne fhðk{kt ykðe nŒe. 
÷û{eÃkwhk Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™™k MxkV™u ‚kÚku 
hk¾e™u yk søÞk ÃkhÚke VuL‚ª„, ðkz, 
fBÃkkWLz ðku÷ ‚rnŒ ykX sux÷k Ëƒkýku 
Ëqh fhkÞk nŒk. yuðe s heŒu, „Efk÷u ‚ktsu 
{nkðeh nku÷ [kh hMŒkÚke ‚hËkh yuMxux 
ÚkE nkRðu ‚wÄe™k {k„o WÃkh W¼k ÚkÞu÷k 
nt„k{e Ëƒkýku Ëqh fhðk{kt ykÔÞk nŒk.

ðzkuËhk{kt xeÃke™e fkuÃkkuohuþ™™e 
s{e™{kt Ãkh 16 sux÷k Ëƒkýku Ëqh fÞko

•	ðzkuËhk, íkk. 6
ðzkuËhk{kt nhýe ƒkuxfktz Ëw½ox™k™k 

20 rËð‚ ƒkË Ãký Mfq÷ ‚t[k÷fku y™u 
fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k sðkƒËkh yrÄfkheyku 
‚k{u fkÞoðkne ™nª ÚkŒk ðzkuËhk ÃkuhuLxT‚ 
yu‚kur‚Þuþ™ ykfhk Ãkkýeyu Au. yksu 
ðzkuËhk ÃkuhuLxT‚ yu‚kur‚Þuþ™™k nkuÆuËkhku 
„ktÄe™„h sR™u „]n hkßÞ{tºke y™u 
rþûký {tºke™u Mfq÷ {u™us{uLx y™u 
fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k sðkƒËkh yrÄfkheyku 
rðÁØ VrhÞkË ™kutÄðk™e y™u ÞkuøÞ Ãk„÷kt 
¼hðk {kt„ýe fhþu. nkuÆuËkhkuyu [e{fe 
Wå[khe Au fu hsqykŒ ƒkË Ãký fkuR 
fkÞoðkne ™nª ÚkkÞ Œku y{u nkRfkuxo{kt 
ÚkÞu÷e ‚wyku{kuxku{kt òuzkRþwt y™u ðzkuËhk 
þnuh{kt ðk÷eyku™u yufºk fhe™u {kuxwt 
s™yktËku÷™ W¼w fheþwt.

yk Ãknu÷kt ðzkuËhk ÃkuhuLxT‚ 
yu‚kur‚Þuþ™ îkhk Ãkku÷e‚ fr{þ™h y™u 

f÷uõxh™u ykðuË™Ãkºk ykÃke hsqykŒ 
fhðk{kt ykðe nŒe. yu{ AŒkt fkuE 
fkÞoðkne ™ ÚkŒkt yksu ðzkuËhk ÃkuhuLxT‚ 
yu‚kur‚Þuþ™ îkhk „ktÄe™„h sE™u „]
n{tºke y™u rþûký{tºke™u hsqykŒ fhðk{kt 
ykðþu.ðzkuËhk ÃkuhuLxT‚ yu‚kur‚Þuþ™™k 
«{w¾ rfþkuh rÃkÕ÷kEyu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu 

ðzkuËhk ƒkuxfktz™u Ãký 20 rËð‚ ÚkE 
„Þk Au. yk ‚{„ú ½x™k{kt yu‚ykRxe™e 
ŒÃkk‚ ÚkE hne nkuðk AŒkt nS {kºk ƒkux 
yusL‚e ‚k{u s VrhÞkË ™kutÄkE Au. òufu 
Mfq÷-‚t[k÷fku fu BÞwr™r‚Ãk÷ fkuÃkkuohuþ™™k 
yrÄfkheyku ‚k{u nS ‚wÄe fkuE VrhÞkË 
™kutÄkE ™Úke.

ðzkuËhk nhýe ƒkuxfktz{kt ÃkuhuLxT‚ yu‚ku. „ktÄe™„h 
sE „]n{tºke-rþûký{tºke™u hsqykŒ fhþu

yk {]íÞw ™rn, {zoh Au

•	 ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 
ðzkuËhk{kt „kuºke hkuz Ãkh{ ÃkuhuzkRÍ{kt 

hnuŒk Œus‚ {nuLÿ¼kE ¼è ÷ku™ ÄtÄku fhu Au. 
Œuyku ƒur<t„ VkR™kL‚ ÷ku™ ƒur<t„ VkR™kL‚™k 
{kæÞ{Úke ÷ku™ ÷uðk RåAŒk ÷kufku™u {krnŒe 
ykÃku Au „kuºke Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™{kt Œu{™u 
VrhÞkË ™kutÄkðe sýkÔÞwt Au fu, ÷ku™ ÷uðk {kxu 
sYhe ËMŒkðuòu ™ nkuÞ Œuðk ÷kufku™u «kRðux 
VkR™kL‚hku ÷ku™ ykÃkŒk nkuÞ Au. fkuÃkkuohuþ™{kt 
™kufhe fhŒku rnŒuþ ‚ku÷tfe rz‚uBƒh 2020 
{khk ½hu ykÔÞku nŒku y™u fÌkwt nŒwt fu VŒuÃkwhk 
[kh hMŒk ‚ku{™kÚk{kt yuðLÞw{kt ykurV‚ 
ÄhkðŒk ½™~Þk{ Vw÷ ƒksu ÔÞks YrÃkÞk ykÃku 
Au. Œu™e ‚k{u ƒu fkuhk [uf y™u ÷¾ký ÷E ÷u 
Au Œu™e ‚kÚku fk{ fhŒk fwýk÷ [kinký rfhý 
{kAe r¢»™k fnkh y™u ‚Òke Äkuƒe {khVŒuÚke 

fk{ fhkðu Au Œuyku™e Ãkk‚uÚke ÷¾ký fhkðu Au 
y™u ÃkkuŒu ÷¾ký fu fkuhk [uf ÷uŒku ™Úke.

íÞkhƒkË nwt rnŒuþ™e ‚kÚku ½™~Þk{™e 
ykurV‚u {¤ðk „Þku nŒku. ½™~Þk{yu {™u fÌkwt 
nŒwt fu su „úknfku™u ™kýk rÄhký fÁt Awt Œu{™e 
Ãkk‚uÚke [kh xfk ÔÞks ÷ô Awt y™u r‚fâwrhxe 
¾kuhkf Au. Œ™u ÷¾ký Ãký ÷ô Awt {qze ŒÚkk 
ÔÞks [qfŒu ÚkÞk ÃkAe ÷¾ký y™u [uf ykÃke 
Ëô Awt. rz‚uBƒh 2020 Úke ‚ÃxuBƒh 2021 
‚wÄe{kt 30 sux÷k „úknfku™u ½™~Þk{ ŒÚkk 
Œu™e ‚kÚku fk{ fhŒk {ký‚ku™u Ãkk‚u {kuf÷e 
ykÃÞk nŒk. 21 ÷k¾™e ÷ku™ ƒu Úke [kh xfk 
y™u ÔÞksu yÃkkðe nŒe y™u „úknfku r™Þr{Œ 
[wfðýe ™k fhu Œku 10% sux÷wt ÔÞks Œu ð‚q÷ 
nŒku ‚ÃxuBƒh 2021{kt nwt ½™~Þk{ Vw÷ 
ƒksw™e ykurV‚u sE Y.3,00,000 {khe 

sYrhÞkŒ {kxu [kh xfk™k ÔÞksu ÷kÔÞku nŒku. 
Œu™e ‚k{u [uf y™u ÷¾ký ykÃÞk nŒk yk 
YrÃkÞk ykÃkðk{kt {kuzwt ÚkŒk ½™~Þk{ Vw÷ ƒksu 
{™u Œu™e VŒuÃkwhk™e ykurV‚u ƒku÷kðe ò™Úke 
{khe ™k¾ðk™e Ä{fe ykÃke ƒeò fkuhk [uf 
Ë‚ ÷k¾™k ÷¾kýðk¤k ÷E ÷eÄk nŒk. ºký 
÷k¾™e ‚k{u {U ytËksu 25 ÷k¾ sux÷k YrÃkÞk 
[qfÔÞk Au Œu{ AŒkt Œuyku {khk zkufâw{uLx‚ 
y™u [uf ÃkkAk ykÃkŒk ™Úke. Œu™k {ký‚ r¢»™k 
fnkh™u {khku {kts÷Ãkwh ðk¤ku ^÷ux ÷¾e 
ykÃÞku nŒku. Œu{ AŒkt {khk ËMŒkðus y™u [uf 
Œu ÃkhŒ fhŒk ™Úke y™u ðkhtðkh ðÄw YrÃkÞk™e 
W½hkýe fhe Ä{fe ykÃku Au. Œuyku™k ºkk‚Úke 
ftxk¤e™u {U ƒk÷kS huMxkuhLx Ãkk‚u ¾wÕ÷e 
‚kEz ™Sf rV™kE÷ Ãke™u Sð™ xqtfkððk™ku 
«ÞJ fÞkuo nŒku.

ðzkuËhk{kt	ÔÞks¾kuh	xku¤fe™k	ºkk‚Úke	
÷ku™ fL‚ÕxLx™ku ykÃk½kŒ™ku «Þk‚

ÔÞks¾kuhku™k ºkk‚Úke rV™kE÷ Ãke™u ÷ku™ fL‚ÕxLx Sð™ xqtfkððk™ku «Þk‚ fÞkuo nŒku

•	ðzkuËhk, íkk. 6
ðzkuËhk™e ‚ÞkS nkuÂMÃkx÷{kt 

‚khðkh {kxu Ëk¾÷ fhðk{kt ykðu÷ku 
Ãkk‚k™ku ykhkuÃke Vhkh ÚkE sŒk ‚™‚™kxe 
{[e „E nŒe. {kuze hkºku Vhkh ÚkE „Þu÷k 
ykhkuÃke™u þkuÄðk {kxu Ãkku÷e‚u ËkuzÄk{ fhe 
{qfe Au. Ãkku÷e‚ ‚wºkku™k sýkÔÞk «{kýu 
Ãkku÷e‚ xe{ku ykhkuÃke™u ÍzÃke Ãkkzðk fk{u 
÷k„e „E Au. íÞkhu ykhkuÃke xqtf ‚{Þ{kt 
ÃkfzkE òÞ Œuðe þfâŒkyku Au.

{¤u÷e {krnŒe «{kýu y{ËkðkË™k 
hnuðk‚e rfhý Ãkk‚eÞk™u Ãkk‚k nuX¤ 
ðzkuËhk ‚uLxÙ÷ su÷{kt hk¾ðk{kt ykÔÞku 
nŒku. Œk.3 Vuƒúwykhe™k hkus Œu™e ŒrƒÞŒ 
ƒ„zŒk ðzkuËhk ‚ÞkS nkuÂMÃkx÷™k 
ykR‚eÞw{kt Ëk¾÷ fhðk{kt ykÔÞku nŒku. 
Ëhr{Þk™ {kuze hkºku òók™e Ãkku÷e‚™u 
[f{ku ykÃke™u Vhkh ÚkE „Þku nŒku. {kuze 
hkºku Vhkh ÚkE „Þu÷k ykhkuÃke™e òý 
hkðÃkwhk Ãkku÷e‚™u ÚkŒk hkðÃkwhk Ãkku÷e‚u 
xe{ku ƒ™kðe™u ykhkuÃke™u ÍzÃke Ãkkzðk 
þkuÄ¾ku¤ þY fhe nŒe. òufu {kuze hkŒ 

‚wÄe ykhkuÃke™k fkuE ‚„k {éÞk ™ nŒk.
{¤u÷e {krnŒe «{kýu ðzkuËhk 

‚uLxÙ÷ su÷™k Ãkk‚k™k ykhkuÃke™u ‚ÞkS 
nkuÂMÃkx÷™k ykR‚eÞw{kt ƒuz ™tƒh 16{kt 
Ëk¾÷ fhðk{kt ykÔÞku nŒku. hkºku ÷„¼„ 
1.30 ðkøÞk™k ‚w{khu ykhkuÃke Œu™k ƒuz 
WÃkh ™ Ëu¾kŒk yk yt„u™e òý Ãkku÷e‚™u 
fhðk{kt ykðŒk Ãkku÷e‚u ŒÃkk‚ þY fhe 
nŒe. òu fu ykhkuÃke {kuze hkŒ ‚wÄe {¤e 
ykÔÞku ™ nŒku.

hkðÃkwhk Ãkku÷e‚ ‚wºkkuyu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu, 
Vhkh ykhkuÃke™u þkuÄe fkZðk {kxu rðrðÄ 
xe{ku hðk™k fhðk{kt ykðe Au y™u ykhkuÃke 
xqtf ‚{Þ{kt ÍzÃkkE òÞ Œuðe þfâŒkyku 
Au. hk{Ãkwhk Ãkku÷e‚ {Úkf{kt Vhkh ÚkE 
„Þu÷k ykhkuÃke ‚k{u „w™ku Ëk¾÷ fhe™u 
fkÞoðkne nkÚk Ähðk{kt ykðe Au. ŒÃkk‚ 
Ëhr{Þk™ òók™e Ãkku÷e‚™e r™»fk¤S 
sýkE ykðþu Œku Œu™e ‚k{u Ãký fkÞoðkne 
fhðk{kt ykðþu, Œu{ ‚qºkkuyu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt.

‚ÞkS nkuÂMÃkx÷{kt™k ICU{ktÚke 
Ãkk‚k™ku ykhkuÃke {kuze hkºku Vhkh

ykhkuÃke™u ¼k„ðk {kxu SSG W¥k{?

ËËeoyku™k ™kýk ‚hfkh{ktÚke 
™nª	{¤Œk	y™uf	nkuÂMÃkx÷kuyu	

ykÞw»Þ{k™ fkzo™e fk{„ehe XÃk fhe
•	ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 

„heƒ y™u sYrhÞkŒ{tË ËËeo™u ¾hk 
‚{Þu ykhkuøÞ™e ÞkuøÞ ‚khðkh {¤e hnu 
Œu {kxu ‚hfkh îkhk ykÞw»Þ{k™ ¼khŒ 
Þkus™k™e þYykŒ fhðk{kt ykðe nŒe. 
su ytŒ„oŒ þnuh™e 20Úke ðÄw nkuÂMÃkx÷ku 
‚kÚku ‚hfkhu òuzký fhe ÞkuøÞŒk™k ykÄkhu 
ËËeoyku™u ¾k™„e nkuÂMÃkx÷ku{kt rð™k{qÕÞu 
‚khðkh {¤u Œu «{kýu™k fhkh fÞko Au. 
íÞkhu þnuh™e y‚tÏÞ ¾k™„e nkuÂMÃkx÷ku™u 
ËËeo™e ‚khðkh Ãkuxu [qfððk{kt ykð™kh 
fhkuzku YrÃkÞk {¤e hÌkk ™Úke. suÚke fux÷ef 
nkuÂMÃkx÷ku™k ‚t[k÷fkuyu ykÞw»Þ{k™ fkzo 
fkZðk™e fk{„ehe XÃk fhe ËeÄe Au. yk„k{e 
rËð‚ku{kt ðzkuËhk ‚rnŒ hkßÞ¼h™k 
nkuÂMÃkx÷ ‚t[k÷fku yk {k{÷u W„ú hsqykŒ 
fhu yuðku Œgku ŒiÞkh ÚkE hÌkku nkuðk™wt òýðk 
{éÞwt Au.ykÞw»Þ{k™ ¼khŒ Þkus™k ytŒ„oŒ 
‚hfkh RLMÞkuhL‚ ftÃk™e™u nkÞh fhŒe nkuÞ 
Au. ÷k¼kÚkeoyku™wt «er{Þ{ ‚hfkh ¼hŒe 
nkuÞ Au y™u yu™k ykÄkhu fkzo ŒiÞkh ÚkŒk 
nkuÞ Au. fux÷ef sYhe MðkMÚÞ ‚tƒtÄe ‚khe 
‚khðkh ™k„rhfku™u ¾k™„e nkuÂMÃkx÷{kt 
{¤e hnu Œu™wt ykÞkus™ ‚hfkh fhŒe nkuÞ 
Au. yk {kxu ËËeo™u Ëk¾÷ Úkðk, Ëðk {u¤ððk, 
rðrðÄ rhÃkkuxo ƒ™kððk™e ‚wrðÄk ¾k™„e 
nkuÂMÃkx÷{kt ‚hfkh™k ÄkhkÄkuhý {wsƒ 
ykÞw»Þ{k™ fkzo Äkhf ÷E þfŒku nkuÞ Au. 
yk™ku rhÃkkuxo zkufâw{uLx yÃk÷kuz fÞko ƒkË 
‚hfkh ËËeo™e ‚khðkh™e {tsqhe ykÃkŒe 
nkuÞ Au y™u ËËeo™k Ëk¾÷ ÚkðkÚke rzM[kso 
Úkðk ‚wÄe™e Œ{k{ ‚wrðÄk rð™k{qÕÞu ¾k™„e 
nkuÂMÃkx÷{kt WÃk÷çÄ ÚkŒe nkuÞ Au.

÷ø™™k ðh½kuzk suðe ytrŒ{ rðËkÞ

•	ðzkuËhk
ðzkuËhk™k VŒuÃkwhk fwt¼khðkzk{kt 75 

ð»keoÞ ™ð½ý¼kE [kinký Ãkrhðkh ‚kÚku 
hnuŒk nŒk. ƒu {k‚ Ãkqðuo Œu{™k {kuxk¼kE 
y™u hksMÚkk™e ¼sr™f ¼e¾k¼kE 
[kinký™wt yð‚k™ ÚkÞwt nŒwt. ƒkË{kt 
™ð½ý¼kE {kuxk¼kE™k yð‚k™™ku 
yk½kŒ ‚n™ fhe ™ þfŒk ƒe{khe{kt 
ÃkxfkÞk nŒk y™u „Œ {kuzehkºku ÃkkuŒk™k 
½hu s ytrŒ{ ïk‚ ÷eÄku nŒku. yksu 
‚ðkhu ‚{ks îkhk Œuyku™e ƒuLzðkò y™u 
¼khu ykŒþƒkS ‚kÚku ¼ÔÞ ytrŒ{Þkºkk 
fkZðk{kt ykðe nŒe. yk ytrŒ{Þkºkk{kt 
Ãkrhðkhs™ku ‚rnŒ ‚{ks™k ÷kufku {kuxe 
‚tÏÞk{kt òuzkÞk nŒk.

™ð½ý¼kE™e ytrŒ{Þkºkk{kt 

òuzkÞu÷k ‚{ks™k y„úýe {™kus¼kEyu 
sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu, ™ð½ý¼kE y™u Œu{™k 
{kuxk¼kE ¼e¾k¼kE [kinký ‚{ks 
{kxu yuf «uhýkYÃk nŒk. ƒt™u ¼kEykuyu 
‚{ks {kxu y™uf fkÞkuo fÞkO nŒkt. su 
fkÞkuo™u ‚{ks fâkhuÞ ¼q÷e þfu Œu{ ™Úke. 

‚{ks™k y„úýeykuyu Œu{ Ãký sýkÔÞwt 
nŒwt fu, ƒt™u ¼kE Mð. ¼e¾k¼kE [kinký 
y™u Mð. ™ð½ý¼kE [kinký ðå[u hk{-
÷û{ý suðku «u{ nŒku.

ðÄw{kt sýkÔÞwt nŒwt fu, ƒt™u ¼kEyku 
hkus ‚kÚku s ƒu‚e™u s{Œk nŒk y™u 

yufƒeò™e nwtV ƒ™e™u rËð‚ku Ãk‚kh 
fhŒk nŒk. ÃkhtŒw ƒu {k‚ Ãkqðuo {kuxk¼kE 
¼e¾k¼kE™wt yð‚k™ ÚkÞk ƒkË 
™ð½ý¼kE {kuxk¼kE™k yð‚k™™ku 
yk½kŒ ‚n™ fhe þfâk ™nkuŒk. ‚ŒŒ 
Œuyku™u ÞkË fhe™u rËð‚ku Ãk‚kh fhe 

hÌkk nŒk. su™k fkhýu Œuyku™e ŒrƒÞŒ 
ƒ„zŒk ½h{kt s ykhk{ fhe hÌkk nŒk 
y™u {kuzehkºku ÃkkuŒk™k Ãkrhðkh™u ytrŒ{ 
rðËkÞ ykÃke™u {kuxk¼kE™k {k„uo ™ef¤e 
Ãkzâk nŒk.

yksu Œuyku™k ½hyk„ýuÚke ðksŒu 
„ksŒu y™u ykŒþƒkS ‚kÚku ™ef¤u÷e 
ytrŒ{Þkºkk VŒuÃkwhk, ¼qŒzeÍkÃkk ÚkE 
fkhu÷eƒk„ ¾k‚ðkze M{þk™{kt Ãknkut[e 
nŒe. ßÞkt Œuyku™k ytrŒ{‚tMfkh fhðk{kt 
ykÔÞk nŒk. ƒuLzðkò ‚kÚku ™ef¤u÷e 
ytrŒ{Þkºkk òuE ‚ki fkuE Ët„ hne „Þk 
nŒk. ÷ø™™ku ðh½kuzku ™eféÞku nkuÞ Œu heŒu 
ytrŒ{Þkºkk ™ef¤Œk ÷kufku {k„kuo WÃkh 
òuðk Q¼k ÚkE „Þk nŒk y™u {™ku{™ 
‚Ë„Œ™u ©Øktsr÷ yÃkoý fhe nŒe.

ðzkuËhk{kt 75 ð»ko™k ð]Ø™wt yð‚k™ ÚkŒk Ãkrhðkhu 
ƒuLzðkò y™u ykŒþƒkS ‚kÚku ytrŒ{Þkºkk fkZe

ðzkuËhk{kt ƒu hnuýktf {fk™ku{ktÚke ËkY-rƒÞh™ku 
sÚÚkku ÍzÃkkÞku : {rn÷k ‚rnŒ ƒu ™e ÄhÃkfz

•	ðzkuËhk,Œk.06 
ðzkuËhk þnuh™k „kuºke RMfku™ {trËh 

Ãkk‚u ™khkÞýÃkwhk ‚ku‚kÞxe™k {fk™ ™tƒh 
59-60{kt yfkuxk Ãkku÷e‚u Ëhkuzku Ãkkze™u 
48 nòh™ku rðËuþe ËkY ŒÚkk rƒÞh™ku 
sÚÚkku ÍzÃke Ãkkzâku nŒku. su{kt {rn÷k 
‚rnŒ ƒu sýk™e ÄhÃkfz fhe ßÞkhu ËkY 
{fk™ku hk¾™kh™u ðkuLxuz ònuh fhe Œu™u 

ÍzÃke Ãkkzðk™k [¢ku „rŒ{k™ fÞko Au. 
yfkuxk Ãkku÷e‚ Mxuþ™™ku MxkV rðMŒkh{kt 
‚ku{ðkh™k hkus hkºke™k ‚{Þu ÃkuxÙku®÷„™e 
fk{„ehe fhe hÌkku nŒku. Œu Ëhr{Þk™ ƒkŒ{e 
{¤e nŒe fu „kuºke RMfku™ {trËh Ãkk‚u ykðu÷e 
™khkÞýÃkwhk ‚ku‚kÞxe{kt ƒu {fk™ku{kt 
rðËuþe ËkY™ku sÚÚkku ‚tŒkze hk¾e ðu[ký 
fhkR hÌkwt Au. suÚke Ãkku÷e‚™e xe{u ƒkŒ{e 
{wsƒ MÚk¤ Ãkh Ëhkuzku Ãkkze™k «Úk{ {fk™ 
™tƒh 59 y™u 60 ŒÃkk‚ fhŒk r[hk„ 
{„™ ð‚kðk ŒÚkk r™þk {™kus ð‚kðk {¤e 
ykÔÞk nŒk. suÚke ƒt™u ‚kÚku hk¾e ½hku{kt 
ŒÃkk‚ fhŒk rðËuþe ËkY ŒÚkk rƒÞh™ku sÚÚkku 
{¤e ykÔÞku nŒku. Ãkku÷e‚u 48 nòh™ku 
rðËuþe ËkY ŒÚkk rƒÞh™ku sÚÚkk ‚kÚku r[hk„ 
ð‚kðk ŒÚkk r™þk ð‚kðk™e Ähfz fhe nŒe. 


	Integra - BS, A'bad. 07.02.2024 
	Integra - VS, Baroda. 07.02.2024 

